2004 Restatement. The condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the three months ended March 31, 2004 and 2003 has been restated. We
previously did not exclude from capital expenditures reported in the condensed consolidated statement of cash flows, capital expenditures that were unpaid
and included in accounts payable or accrued expenses at the end of the reporting period. Thus capital expenditures were reported in the condensed
consolidated statement of cash flows on an accrual basis rather than on a cash basis which is inconsistent with the requirements of SFAS No. 95, “Statement of
Cash Flows”. This error resulted in an over/understatement of cash flows from investing activities with an equal over/understatement of cash flows from
operating activities. This restatement did not impact our previously reported balance sheets or statements of operations (including our net income (loss),
earnings (loss) per share or our stockholders’ equity).

   The following table sets forth the effects of the restatement on certain line items within our previously reported condensed consolidated statement of cash
flows:

  As
  Previously   As
  Reported   Adjustments  Restated
  (In thousands)
Three months ended March 31, 2004
Change in accounts payable  $ 48,137  $ (26,987)  $ 21,150
Net cash provided by operating activities   124,229   (26,987)   97,242
Payments for property, plant and equipment   (170,838)   26,987   (143,851)
Net cash used in investing activities   (164,384)   26,987   (137,397)

Three months ended March 31, 2003
Change in accounts payable  $ (34,331)  $ 4,974  $ (29,357)
Net cash provided by operating activities   29,464   4,974   34,438
Payments for property, plant and equipment   (16,571)   (4,974)   (21,545)
Net cash used in investing activities   (3,293)   (4,974)   (8,267)

   Risks and Uncertainties. Our future results of operations involve a number of risks and uncertainties. Factors that could affect future results and cause
actual results to vary materially from historical results include, but are not limited to, dependence on the highly cyclical nature of the semiconductor
industry, fluctuation in operating results, the decline in average selling prices, our high leverage and the restrictive covenants contained in the agreements
governing our indebtedness, our investment in ASI, the absence of significant backlog in our business, our dependence on international operations and sales,